vy
G

Decision No. &G

BEFORE TEZ RAILROAD COMMISSION QF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Hatter of the Application of 2
SWARTHOUT VALLEY WATZR COMPANY,
CQ¢ii0“ﬁL“ corncrdt*o“, for zn order j Avplication No. 21378
vuzho*¢z;n issue of stock and promis- )
sory note. )

BY THE COMMISSION:

IHIRD SUPPLENENTAL ORDER

The Rallrozd Conmission by Decicion No. 30255, dated Qctober
18, 1927, as zmended, authorized Swarthout Valley Water Company to
issue $20,000. of its common cepital stock and to use $2,500. of the
vroceeds to pzy for addlitions snd Improvements consisting of the
following:
Compiete circulation of water distri-
Puting system by elimination of dead ends $1,200.00
Construction of 15,000 gallon storage tank 500.00
Replacement of 3,000 feet of 3" and A" pive 800.00

Total #2,500.00
The company reports that 1a connection with 115 f@gUlaT nainten-

ance and ”caair work 1t has corrected practically all the dead ends

and has developed s satlsfactory circulation in its water system. It

nas requected permission to use o vortion of the stock proceeds set

aside uwnder the former Ceclsion for the removal of dezd ends, for other
purpeses, nzmely,

Installetion ¢f new fire aydrants a 25.00
Inner casing fo* xel # L 155.00
Instellation of & 250 G.-.m. reconditioned

Pomona punp with pelted head ecquipped with

stationery gasgoline engine 371.C0

Total & 621.00

It is reported thaet fire hazards and vhysical defects nake thre
wrovosed expenditures necessary.

The Commission has considered this matter and is of the opinlon




thet the eompany's recuest should be granted and that the expenditures
herein authorized are not in whole or irn part, reasonably chargeable
to operating coxpenses or to income, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that Swarthout Valley Water Company ve,
and it hereby is, suthorized to use approximately $621.00 of the Pro-
ceels received through the issue of the stoek authorized by Decision
No. 30255, dated Octover 15, 1937, as amended, to finance the>cost

of the improvements referred to herein.
IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that the order in Decision No.

20255, dated October 18, 1937, amended, shall remain in full Torce

and effect, exqept as modified by this Third Supplemental Order.

oéb L Jes.
DATED at -:—%11;__»», California this 2*° day of A:s;r;.-’“j'f, 1929.




